
9-1-00 Rig up PU on Red 12 Lev 2. Pull pads [rods?] & tubing. 'SD 

9-4-00 Find hole in tubing. Run tubing Back in hole, [illeg] tubing. OK P[illeg] Rods Put 
Back on SD 

9-5-00 RD & go to CPU #32 Rig UP [deletion] mondic[?] on a Rod[?] 4 1/2" swabin 
hole to 2400' Made 1 run recovered [illeg number, possible 2 written over 8] Bbls 
oil & 4 BBls water with gas kick. RD pulling unit move to CPU #14. Rig up 
pulling. Run in hole with 4 1/2 swab. Run to 2400. Came out of hole reovered 2 
BBls oil & 5 BBls water. SD 

9-6-00 RD pulling unit and go to CPU#3. RUPU. Run in hole with swab. Run to 2400' 
COH[?] & recovered [illeg number, possible 1 written over 3] BBls oil & 3 BBls 
water. RD pulling unit & go to CPU #16. RUPU & go in hole[?] with swab to 
2400' COH & [illeg] 3 [overwrite] Bbls oil & 4[overwrite] BBls water. RDPU & 
go to CPU #41 RUPU & go in hole with swab to 2400' COH with swab & [illeg] 
3 BBls oil & 5 [overwrite] BBls water. SD 

#41 
#51 
#53 

Thurs 9-7-00 RD PU go to CPU #51 [?] run swab in hole to 2400 & rec 2 [overwrite] 
BBls oil & 3[overwrite] BBls water. RDPU go to CPU #53 & RUPU run 
in hole with swab to 2400' COH with rec. 2 BBls oil & 2[overwrite] BBls 
water. RD PU & go to [deletion] CPU # 52. RU PU SD 

Fri 9-8-00 Pull Rod & tubing fnd holes in tubing replace tubingh & Run Back in hole 
go in 1 [illeg] [illeg] Rods & Pu/g Back on. RD SD 

Mon. 9-11-00 Go to Lev S[could be 8] & Pull Rods [illeg] a Pos Part go in hole & fished 
Rods Hang back on & started pumping. RD PU SD 

Tue. 9-12-00 RU PU on Lev [number illeg] Pull Rods & fished Rod [illeg] . go in hole 
with fish & rec. Rods Put Back on & started pumping. RD PU [deletion] 
Go to CPU #19 & & start [illeg]. 

Wed 9-13-00 Move to CPU 62 & Pull Rods & tubing. Found numerous holes in tubing. 
Replace tubing & run in hole. Rum Rods in hole & started pumping. SD 

Thur 9-14-00 RD Pulling unit & move to CPU#52. RU PU & Pull Rods. Find Rods 
Parted [illeg] go Back in hole & Fish Rod come back out of hole w/ [illeg] 
& replace Broken rod go in hole & put Back to pumping. SD. 

OJSi 5-1 
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Fri 9-15-00 RD PU move to CPU Battery & [deletion] Begin to replace water leg[?] & 
remove water from Bottom of oil rec 7 [1?] BB1 water on Bottom of tank. 
Replace pump packing. Check rest of wells SD. 

Mon 9-18-00 Move PU to Double K go to Han[?] B #2 & RU PU Pull rods & pump. 
Replace pump & run back in hole. Put Back to pumping. SD. 

Tue. 9-19-00 RD PU & move to Han B #1 Pulled Rods & find Deep rod part. Put on 
fish & [illeg] [illeg] [illeg] Fish Pull Pump & replaced fish[?] - go Back in 
hole. Started Pumping. SD. 

Wed 9-20-00 RD PU & move to [illeg] & RU & Pull Pump. Find Pump is Bad wait on 
Pump to be delivered. Pump arrived & GIH with Pump. Put Back to 
Pumping & Pumping good. SD 

Thur 9-21-00 RD PU & go to Bradley RU PU & Pull Rods. Find that Rods Parted go in 
hole with fish & rec. Rods Pull & replace Rod & go in hole & Put Back to 
pumping. SD 

Fri 9-22-00 RD PU & move to G 11. RU PU find that rods parted. GIH & fish Rods 
Replace Rod & put Back [deletion] pumping. RD SD. 

Mon 9-25-00 Move PU to Han[?] D & RU PU. Find that rods parted go in hole & fish 
[illeg] rod & put Back to Pumping. RD SD. 

Tue 9-26-00 Move PU to Dog Canyon 26. RU SD. 

Wed 9-27-00 Go in hole with [illeg]" swab & rec 9[?] BBls water [deletion] First run & 
5 BBls sec. run & [illeg] fo in third time & rec. 3 BBls. Well started to 
show more Blow. Make one more run & rec. [illeg] BBls water & well 
kicked off. SD. 

Thur 9-28-00 RD PU & move to Dog Canyon 31 [or #1?]. RU PU & make a swabb run 
6 rec 6 BBls water. Go in again & rec. 6 BBls water. SD. 

Fri 9-29-00 GIH w/ swab & rec 5 BBls water GIH again & rec 4[?] BBls water well 
started to kick. Let well flow & flowed 3 BBls water & kicked off. RD 
PU. SD. 

Mon 10-2-00 Move PU to CPU & Rig up on [deletion] CPU #53. Run swab in hole & 
rec. 1 BB1 oil & 2 BBls water. RD PU & move to CPU #51. RU PU & 
swab. Rec 1 BB1 ["1BB1" may have been inserted in margin.] oil & 3 BB1 
water. RDPUSD. 

Tue 10-3-00 Move to CPU # 41 swab well & rec. 1 BBls ["lBBls" may have been 
inserted in margin.] oil & 2 BBls water. RD PU & move to CPU #14. RU 
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PU & swab rec 1 BB1 oil & 3 BB1 water. RD PU & move to CPU # 16 & 
RU PU & swab 2[?] BB1 oil & 2 BB1 water. BD. 

Wed 10-4-00 RD PU & move[?] to CPU # 17[?] swab & rec. 1 BB1 oil & 2 BB1 water. 
RD PU & move to CPU #32 RU PU & swab 1 BB1 oil & 3 BBls water. 
RD SD. 

Thur 10-5-00 Move PU to CPU # 3 & swab rec 1 BB1 ["1BB1" may have been inserted 
in margin.] oil & 2 BBls water. RD PU. Take elec motor to CPU # 1 
[aggressive deletion] Turned on started to pump, [deletion. Apparently 
said "pumping unit"] Portable Pumping Unit to CPU 17[?] & start Ajux[?] 
pumping. SD 

Fri 10-6-00 Move Portable Pumping Unit to Cave St. # 4 & Started Ajux.[?] Move 
elec motor off CPU #1 to CPU #30. Started Pumping. SD 

Mon 10-9-00 Move PU to Levers #6. Run Rods & Pump. Started Ajux [?] & well 
started pumping. SD. 

Tues 10-10-00 RDPU & move to Cave St #5. RUPU & Pull Rods & Pump. Replace 
pump U Rod. Put well back on Production. RDPU. Move to Levers #7. 
RUPU. SD. 

Wed 10-11-00 Pull Rods on Lev 7 Find that Rods Parted. GIH w. Fish & rec. rods 
Replace Broken Rod & Hang Back on. Started pumping. RD PU & move 
to Red 12 Fed # 1. RUPU SD. 

Thurs 10-12-00 Pull Rods & Find Parted rods. Run in hole with Fish & rec. Broken Rod 
Replace rod & Hang Back on. RDPU. SD 

Fri 10-13-00 PU SD Check wells SD. 

Mon 10-16-00 Motor in PU gone Bad. Working on engine. Motor was out of oil & 
water. SD 

Tue 10-17-00 Pull motor on PU. SD. 

Wed 10-18-00 Working on motor for PU. Checking wells [or wires?] looking OK. SD. 

Thurs 10-19-00 Still working on motor for PU. 

Fri 10-20-00 No motor. Dchek wells find that Cave St #5 not pumping, [illeg] of wells 
OK. Move elec motor from Cave [illeg] [Well name is a correction. 
Original entry aggressively deleted.] to State #2. Started to pump. SD 

Mon 10-23-00 Turn State #2 OFF. Still waiting on motor for PU. SD 
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Tue 10-24-00 Get motor for PU. Put motor in. SD. 

Wed 10-25-00 Finish putting motor in PU. Everything sounds & looks OK. Move PU to 
Red 12 Fed #2. SD. 

Thurs 10-26-00 Ru Pu on Red 12 Fed 2 & Pull Rods & tubing. Find that tubing has a 
hole. Replace tubing & rods. Started pumping. RD PU SD. 

Fri 10-27-00 Move PU to CPU #12. RU PU & Pull Rods & tubing. Have about 10 jts 
Bad Replace jts & Rods Started Pumping. RD PU SD. 

Mon 10-30-00 no Floor board[?] for PU SD. 

Tues 10-31-00 no Floor board[?] for PU SD. 

Wed 11-1-00 Find Floorboard move PU to CPU # 3[?] RUPU & swab 4 [or 11?] BBls 
oil & 5 BB1 water. RDPU & move to CPU #12 RU PU & swab 6 BBls 
oil & 10 BB1 water. RD Pu SD. 

Thurs 11-2-00 move PU to CPU # 14 RU PU & swab 7[?] BBls oil & 18 BB1 water. RD 
Pu move to CPU [illeg] Ru Pu & swab 5 BB1 oil & 11 BBls water. RDPU 
& SD. 

Fri 11 -3-00 move PU to CPU # 32 RU PU & swab 4[or 11 ?] BBls oil & 12 BBls water 
RDPU & move to CPU [illeg]. RU PU & swab 4 BB1 oil & 17 BBls 
water. RD PU & SD. 

Mon 11-6-00 move to CPU 51 & RU PU. Swab 4 BB1 oil & 14 BB1 water. RD PU & 
move to CPU #[illeg]. RU PU & swab 3 BBls oil & 9[?] BBls water RD 
PU & move Portable Pumping Unit to [illeg] started Ajux[?] & started 
pumping. SD 

Tue 11-7-00 Go to CPU 30 [illeg insertion] & turn on started pump to check first[?] of 
wells OK [deletion].Turn off 

Wed 11-8-00 Go to CPU 30 & turn off . take circ[elec?] [illeg] to CPU #1 & started 
pumping. SD 

Thurs 11-9-00 CPU 1 pump [illeg] off. Turn off & move [illeg] Cave St #3. [deletion] 
Check rest of wells. SD 

Fri 11-10-00 Move Portable Pumping From CPU 17 to Cave [illeg] & move elec motor 
to State #2 [insertion "from Cave No. 3"]. Started pumping. SD. 

Sat 11-11-02 Check State #2. Not pumping. Turned off. Check rest of wells OK SD. 
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Mon 11-13-00 Move elec motor to Hodges Fed. Move PU to Kemniz. [illeg] RUPU SD. 

Tue 11-14-00 Pull rods on Kemnitz. take pump in to [illeg] checked SD. 

Wed 11-15-00 [deletion] Drop SV & attempt to press, up on tubing never taken press. 

Start to come out of hole with tubing. Get around 50 stands out. SD. 

Thur 11-16-00 Pull rest of pipe. Find [illeg] hole in [illeg] jts. SD. 

Fri 11 -17-00 Run 2 new jts & GIH with tubing. Sd. 

Mon 11-20-00 no floorboard or Derrick [illeg]. SD PU. 

Tue 11-21-00 no floorboard or Derrick [illeg]. SD PU. 

Wed 11-22-00 Fund floorboard & Derrick [illeg]. Run rest of pipe in hole & Drop SV. 

Press, up on tubing. [Illeg press up to 600 psi hold for 10 min. Sd. 

Thur 11-23-00 Pull SV & GIH with rods. SD. 

Fri 11 -24-00 Finish GIH with rods. Started pumping RD PU SD. 
Mon 11-27-00 Move PU to Baum Field & Rig up on Baum E #2. Sd. 
Tue 11-28-00 Pull rods on Baum E #2 7& find that pump was bad. Send pump in & Sd. 

Wed 11-29-00 Got new pump. RIH with pump & Hang Gack on started pumping. 
RDPU. Move to Baum E # l . SD. 

Thur 11-30-00Pull rods. Find shallow rod parted[?} & fish rod. Replace rod & put back 
on production. RD PU & move PU to [illeg] 

SD 

RU PU on CPU #3. Run Swab 2 BBls of [illeg] BBls water. Leave PU 
RU & move [illeg] pump jack from Cave St 4 to CPU 11[?]. Ajux & left 
pumping. Move elec motor [illeg] Hodges to CPU #1. Started pumping 
[illeg] 

Run swab on CPU #3. recfilleg] BBls [illeg] water SD PU. 

Swab CPU #3[?] 7 rec 4 [written over] BBls oil & 4 BBls water & move 
elec motor from CPU #11 [?] to CPU # 30[?] & left pumping. RD PU & 
move to CPU #12 RU PU & swab swab 4 BBls oil & [illeg] BBls water. 
SD. 

Fri 12-1-00 

Mon 12-4-00 

Tue 12-5-00 

12-6-00 
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12-7-00 Swab CPU #12 & rec. 5 BBls oil & 8 BBls water. RD PU & move to 
CPU #14. RU PU & swab 4 BBls oil & 7[?] BBls water. SD 

12-8-00 Swab CPU #14 & rec 9[or 4?] BBls oil & 7 BBls water . Weather got 
bad. SD. 

12-9-00 Swab CPU #14 & rec. 3 BBls oil & 11 BBls water. RD PU & move to 
CPU 16. RU PU & swab 3 BBls oil & 6[or 5?] BBls water. SD 

12-11-00 Swab CPU #16 & rec 3BBls oil & 5 BBls water. SD 

12-12-00 Move pumpjack off CPU #16 to Cave St 4 & swab CPU #16 & rec 3 BBls 
oil & 5 BBls water. SD 

12-13-00 Swab CPU 16 rec 4 BB1 oil & 9 BBls water. RD PU & move to CPU #53 
RUPU &rec 3 BBls oil & 8 BBls water. SD 

12-14-00 Swab CPU 53 & rec 3BBls oil & 10 BBls water. RDPu & move to CPU 
#51. Ru Pu & swab rec 3 BBls oil & 9 BBls water. RDPU & SD 

12-15-00 Move to CPU #32[?]. RU PU & swab 4 BBls oil & 4[or 9?] BBls water. 
RDPU & move to CPU 41 [?] RUPU & swab 4 BBls oil & [illeg] BBls 
water. Sd. 

12-18-00 RDPU & move to CPU 12 [or 62 - original entry deleted] & RU PU & 
[deletion] pull rods. Replace broken rod & hang back on. Started 
pumping. SD RDPU 

12-19-00 move motor ["motor" is a correction. Original entry deleted.] off CPU 
#30[written over] to Cave [illeg]. Started to pump. 

12-20-00 move elec motor to State 2. Started pumping. Move PU to CPU tank 
batter. Sd 

12-21 -00 Move electric motor to Cave St #2. [illeg] 

[END OF LOGUE] 
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